
6.33 Percentage of teaching and non-teaching staff participating in Faculty development Programmes (FDP), Management Development Programmes (MDPs) professional development /administrative training 
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2022 

2022 
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2022 
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2022 
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2021 
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2021 

Name of the participant 
Dr. Begum Farida Alam 

Raju Dasgupta 
Dr. Begum Farida Alam 

Dr. Tarulata Deka 
Naylajala Uzir 

Dr. Abhijit Dihidar 

Dr. Nijara Medhi 
Dr. Dipak Jyoti Mahanta 

Dipika Nath 
Runamani Baro 

Dr. Semima Ahmed 
Dr. Abhijit Dilidar 

Dr. Begum Farida Alam 
Runamani Baro 

Runamani Baro 

Dr. Nijara Medhi 

Dr. Tarulata Deka 

Runamani Baro 

Runamani Baro 

Dr. Begum Farida Alam 

Runamani Baro 

Dr, Begum Farida Alam 

Dr. Begum Farida Alam 

Dr. Semima Ahmed 

Dipika Nath 

Dr. Tarulata Deka 

Designation 
Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 
Assistant Professor 
Assistant Professor 
Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 
Assistant Professor 
Assistant Professor 
Assistant Professor 
Assistant Professor 
Assistant Professor 
Assistant Professor 
Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

programs during the last five years 

Title of the FDP IMDP/ professional development / administrative training program 
National Education Policy 

Realizing The Benefits of Academic Research 
Refresher Course in English 

Refresher Course on Assanmese 
STC on Education Psychology 

Refresher Course in Environmental Science 
Refresher Course on Literature of North East India 

Refresher Course on Comparative Lndian Literature and Culture 
Refresher Course on Literature of North East India 

Refresher Course on Literature of North East India 
Faculty Induction Programme 

Manuals of Motherhood: Meditations on Transnational Literary Tropes 

Blended Learning & Pedagogical Techniques 
New Trends in English Studies 

Teaching Learning and Evaluation in Higher Education 

Faculty Induction Programme 

NEP 2020 

Academic Research Writing 

New Trends in English Studies 

ICT tools for Eective Teaching and Learning 

Blended Learning: Concepts and Tools 

ICT Tools for Effective Teaching and Learning 

ICT Tools & Online Teaching in Current Scenarto 

ICT Tools For Faculty 

ICT Tools For Faculty 

Dates (from-to) (DD-MM-YYYY 
20-26 March, 2023 

10-15 July, 2023 
18h June to 02 July, 2023 
8h Dec to 2lst Dec 2023 
13h Feb to 21st Feb 2023 

4th Dec to 17h Dec, 2023 

24th Nov-08th Dec, 2022 
13-27 Dec, 2022 

31st Oct to 15th Nov, 2022 
13th Dec to 27th Dec, 2022 
13th Dec to 27th Dec, 2022 
13th Sep to 18h Oct, 2022 

28h Nov to Ö2nd Dec, 2022 

22-29 January, 2022 
17-21 January 2022 

9-15 March, 2022 

08 Feb, to 12 March, 2022 

28-03 April, 2022 

31-Dec, 2021-06 Jan, 2022 

17-21 January 2022 

14-18 March, 2022 

12-18 July, 2022 

25 Oct,-03 Nov, 2021 

25 June, to 1st July, 2021 

25 May-29 May, 2021 

25 May-29 May, 2021 

PRINCIPAL 
Goreswar College 

Refresher Course in Political 

Science 



2021 

2021 

2021 

2021 

2021 

2021 

2021 

2021 

2021 

202] 

2021 

2021 

2021 

202) 

2021 

2020 

2020 

2020 

2020 

2020 

2020 

2020 

Dr. Nijara Medbi 

Runamani Baro 

Runamni Baro 

Dr. Tarulata Deka 

Dr. Nijara Medhi 

Dipilka Nath 

Dr. Semima Ahmed 

Juri Dea 

Dipika Nath 

Dr. Dipak Jyoti Mahanta 

Runanmi Baro 

Mandalini Das 

Runamani Baro 

Dr. Semima Abmed 

Runamani Baro 

Runani Baro 

Runamnani Baro 

Runamani Baro 

Runamani Baro 

Runamani Baro 

Dr. Dipak Jyoti Mahanta 

Runamani Baro 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

"Redesigning Busíness Education- GEN Z" 

Refresher Course on Curriculum and Pedagogy 

Refresher Course in English Studies 

Issues ofExclusion in Assamese Literature 

ICT Tools for Faculty 

Issues of Exclusion in Assamese Literature 

Issues of Exclusion in Assamese Literature 

Idea Generation Methods 

Faculty Induction Programme 

Evaluation Systemns 

Soft Skills 

FIP 

Emergent Aesthetics ofTranslation 

Induction Programme 

Skáll Eahancement and Capacity Building For Non-Teaching and Teaching Staff 

Transforming Lifestyle Through Yoga Darshan & Its Functional 

Enhancing Psychological Sldlls For Teaching & Practice 

The Contemporary Issues & Challenges Faced By Modern Jammu & Kashmir 

Research Methodology 

Mentoring Pedagogy 

Preparation of Self-Leaming Materials for University and College Learmers 

Refresher Course on Teacher Education (DC) 

14 June to 18 June, 2021 

7th to 21st June, 2021 

lst-14th Aug, 2021 

12-16 July, 2021 

25 May-29 May, 2021 

12-16 July, 2021 

12-16 July, 2021 

20-24 Sep, 2021 

03 Aug, 02 Sep, 2021 

22-28 June, 2021 

25-31 Oct, 2021 

22nd Feb, to 23rd Mar, 2021 

19th-25th Feb, 2021 

03 Aug, 02 Sep, 2021 

22nd-28th Jan, 2021 

20-26 Noy, 2020 

15-29th Sep, 2020 

10-23 Aug, 2020 

24-30th June, 2020 

08-15th June, 2020 

12-18th May, 2020 

19th-Feb to 03rd March, 2020 

PRINCIPAL 
Goreswar Coillege 



2020 

2020 

2020 

2020 

2020 

2020 

2020 

2020 

2020 

2020 

2019 

2019 

2019 

2019 

2019 

2019 

2019 

2018 

2018 

2018 

2018 

2018 

Naylajala Uzir 

Nityananda Deka 

Juri De 

Juri Dek 

Runamani Baro 

Runamani Baro 

Nityananda Deka 

Dr. Begum Farida Alam 

Dr. Nijara Medhi 

Rnamani Baro 

Runamani Baro 

Dr. Begum Farida Alam 

Dr. Bandana Sarma 

Dr. Begum Farida Alam 

Rnmani Baro 

Juri Deka 

Dr. Begum Farida Alam 

Dr. Bandana Sama 

Runanani Baro 

Dr. Dipak Jyoti Mahanta 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Associate Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Associate Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor Dr. Begum Farida Alam 

Rmamnani Baro 
Note: Classity the data and provide year wise 

Assistant Professor 

Refesher Course on Teacher Educatlon (IDC) 

Online Class Management 

Refresher Course on History 

Research Methodology 

Emerging Trends of Pedagogy in Language, Literature and Social Sciences 

Gender Sensitization 

Orientation Programme 

Crafting Qualitative Research 

Induction/Orientation Programme 

Translation Studies 

Behavioral Remodeling and Use of ICT Tools or Classroom Delivery of Teachers" 

Use of ICT Tools for Classroom Teaching 

Research Methodology 

Refresher Course on Gender Studies (IDC) 

Refresher Course (DC) 

Orientation Programme 

Socio-cultural Perspective of Translation in Writings from Northeast India 

Human Rights 

Induction Training of Faculty 

Refresher Course/ Winter Programme 

Refresher Course on Environmental Studies-ID C 

Use of ICT Tools for Classroom Teaching 

19th-Feb to 03rd March, 2020 

06- 11 July, 2020 

Sth-18th Oct, 2020 

08-14th Aug, 2020 

13-19 July, 2020 

25-31 Juy, 2020 

28th July, to 17th Avg, 2020 

15-24 Jaly, 2020 

26th June to 24th July, 2020 

21-27 Dee, 2020 

21-27 My, 2019 

21-27 Janury, 2019 

14th-20th March, 2019 

27th Nov, to 10th Dec, 2019 

30th January to 19th Feb, 2019 

1Sth December, 2018 to 11 Jnuary, 2019 

21st-26th Oct, 2019 

12th-18th Nov, 2018 

26th Noy-26th Dec, 2018 

11nd Feb-03 March, 2018 

24th Sep, to 14th Oct 2018 

01-07 Oct, 2018 

PRINCIPAL 
Goreswar College 
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