## 6.3.3 Percentage of teaching and non-teaching staff participating in Faculty development Programmes (FDP), Management Development Programmes (MDPs) professional development /administrative training programs during the last five years

Year	Name of the participant	Designation	Title of the FDP /MDP/ professional development / administrative training program	Dates (from-to) (DD-MM-YYYY)
2023	Dr. Begum Farida Alam	Assistant Professor	National Education Policy	20-26 March, 2023
2023	Raju Dasgupta	Assistant Professor	Realizing The Benefits of Academic Research	10-15 July, 2023
2023	Dr. Begum Farida Alam	Assistant Professor	Refresher Course in English	18th June to 02 July, 2023
2023	Dr. Tarulata Deka	Assistant Professor	Refresher Course on Assamese	8th Dec to 21st Dec. 2023
2023	Naylajala Uzir	Assistant Professor	STC on Education Psychology	13th Feb to 21st Feb 2023
2023	Dr. Abhijit Dihidar	Assistant Professor	Refresher Course in Political Science	4th Dec to 17th Dec, 2023
2022	Dr. Nijara Medhi	Assistant Professor	Refresher Course in Environmental Science	24th Nov-08th Dec, 2022
2022	Dr. Dipak Jyoti Mahanta	Assistant Professor	Refresher Course on Literature of North East India	13-27 Dec. 2022
2022	Dipika Nath	Assistant Professor	Refresher Course on Comparative Indian Literature and Culture	31st Oct to 15th Nov, 2022
2022	Runamani Baro	Assistant Professor	Refresher Course on Literature of North East India	13th Dec to 27th Dec, 2022
2022	Dr. Semima Ahmed	Assistant Professor	Refresher Course on Literature of North East India	13th Dec to 27th Dec, 2022
2022	Dr. Abhijit Dihidar	Assistant Professor	Faculty Induction Programme	13th Sep to 18th Oct, 2022
2022	Dr. Begum Farida Alam	Assistant Professor	Manuals of Motherhood: Meditations on Transnational Literary Tropes	28th Nov to 02nd Dec, 2022
2022	Runamani Baro	Assistant Professor	Blended Learning & Pedagogical Techniques	22-29 January, 2022
2022	Runamani Baro	Assistant Professor	New Trends in English Studies	17-21 January 2022
2022	Dr. Nijara Medhi	Assistant Professor	Teaching Learning and Evaluation in Higher Education	9-15 March, 2022
2022	Dr. Tarulata Deka	Assistant Professor	Faculty Induction Programme	08 Feb, to 12 March, 2022
2022	Runamani Baro	Assistant Professor	NEP 2020	28-03 April, 2022
2022	Runamani Baro	Assistant Professor	Academic Research Writing	31-Dec, 2021-06 Jan, 2022
2022	Dr. Begum Farida Alam	Assistant Professor	New Trends in English Studies	17-21 January 2022
2022	Runamani Baro	Assistant Professor	ICT tools for Effective Teaching and Learning	14-18 March, 2022
2022	Dr. Begum Farida Alam	Assistant Professor	Blended Learning: Concepts and Tools	12-18 July, 2022
2021	Dr. Begum Farida Alam	Assistant Professor	ICT Tools for Effective Teaching and Learning	25 Oct,-03 Nov, 2021
2021	Dr. Semima Ahmed	Assistant Professor	ICT Tools & Online Teaching in Current Scenario	25 June, to 1st July, 2021
2021	Dipika Nath	Assistant Professor	ICT Tools For Faculty	25 May-29 May, 2021
2021	Dr. Tarulata Deka	Assistant Professor	ICT Tools For Faculty	25 May-29 May, 2021

PRINCIPAL

PRINCIPAL Goreswar College

2021	Dr. Nijara Medhi	Assistant Professor	"Redesigning Business Education- GEN Z"	14 June to 18 June, 2021
2021	Runamani Baro	Assistant Professor	Refresher Course on Curriculum and Pedagogy	7th to 21st June, 2021
2021	Runamani Baro	Assistant Professor	Refresher Course in English Studies	1st-14th Aug, 2021
2021	Dr. Tarulata Deka	Assistant Professor	Issues of Exclusion in Assamese Literature	12-16 July, 2021
2021	Dr. Nijara Medhi	Assistant Professor	ICT Tools for Faculty	25 May-29 May, 2021
2021	Dipika Nath	Assistant Professor	Issues of Exclusion in Assamese Literature	12-16 July, 2021
2021	Dr. Semima Ahmed	Assistant Professor	Issues of Exclusion in Assamese Literature	12-16 July, 2021
2021	Juri Deka	Assistant Professor	Idea Generation Methods	20-24 Sep, 2021
2021	Dipika Nath	Assistant Professor	Faculty Induction Programme	03 Aug, 02 Sep, 2021
2021	Dr. Dipak Jyoti Mahanta	Assistant Professor	Evaluation Systems	22-28 June, 2021
2021	Runamani Baro	Assistant Professor	Soft Skills	25-31 Oct, 2021
2021	Mandakini Das	Assistant Professor	FIP	22nd Feb, to 23rd Mar, 2021
2021	Runamani Baro	Assistant Professor	Emergent Aesthetics of Translation	19th-25th Feb, 2021
2021	Dr. Semima Ahmed	Assistant Professor	Induction Programme	03 Aug, 02 Sep, 2021
2021	Runamani Baro	Assistant Professor	Skill Enhancement and Capacity Building For Non-Teaching and Teaching Staff	22nd-28th Jan, 2021
2020	Runamani Baro	Assistant Professor	Transforming Lifestyle Through Yoga Darshan & Its Functional	20-26 Nov,2020
2020	Runamani Baro	Assistant Professor	Enhancing Psychological Skills For Teaching & Practice	15-29th Sep, 2020
2020	Runamani Baro	Assistant Professor	The Contemporary Issues & Challenges Faced By Modern Jammu & Kashmir	10-23 Aug, 2020
2020	Runamani Baro	Assistant Professor	Research Methodology	24-30th June, 2020
2020	Runamani Baro	Assistant Professor	Mentoring Pedagogy	08-15th June, 2020
2020	Dr. Dipak Jyoti Mahanta	Assistant Professor	Preparation of Self-Learning Materials for University and College Learners	12-18th May, 2020
2020	Runamani Baro	Assistant Professor	Refresher Course on Teacher Education (IDC)	19th-Feb to 03rd March, 2020

•

Que 6/4/ 2014

PRINCIPAL Goreswar College

2020	Naylajala Uzir	Assistant Professor	Refresher Course on Teacher Education (IDC)	19th-Feb to 03rd March, 2020
2020	Nityananda Deka	Assistant Professor	Online Class Management	06- 11 July, 2020
2020	Juri Deka	Assistant Professor	Refresher Course on History	5th-18th Oct, 2020
2020	Juri Deka	Assistant Professor	Research Methodology	08-14th Aug, 2020
2020	Runamani Baro	Assistant Professor	Emerging Trends of Pedagogy in Language, Literature and Social Sciences	13-19 July, 2020
2020	Runamani Baro	Assistant Professor	Gender Sensitization	25-31 July, 2020
2020	Nityananda Deka	Assistant Professor	Orientation Programme	28th July, to 17th Aug, 2020
2020	Dr. Begum Farida Alam	Assistant Professor	Crafting Qualitative Research	15-24 July, 2020
2020	Dr. Nijara Medhi	Assistant Professor	Induction/Orientation Programme	26th June to 24th July, 2020
2020	Runamani Baro	Assistant Professor	Translation Studies	21-27 Dec, 2020
2019	Runamani Baro	Assistant Professor	Behavioral Remodeling and Use of ICT Tools for Classroom Delivery of Teachers"	21-27 May, 2019
2019	Dr. Begum Farida Alam	Assistant Professor	Use of ICT Tools for Classroom Teaching	21-27 January, 2019
2019	Dr. Bandana Sarma	Associate Professor	Research Methodology	14th-20th March, 2019
2019	Dr. Begum Farida Alam	Assistant Professor	Refresher Course on Gender Studies (IDC)	27th Nov, to 10th Dec, 2019
2019	Runamani Baro	Assistant Professor	Refresher Course (IDC)	30th January to 19th Feb, 2019
2019	Juri Deka	Assistant Professor	Orientation Programme	15th December, 2018 to 11 January, 2019
2019	Dr. Begum Farida Alam	Assistant Professor	Socio-cultural Perspective of Translation in Writings from Northeast India	21st-26th Oct, 2019
2018	Dr. Bandana Sarma	Associate Professor	Human Rights	12th-18th Nov, 2018
2018	Runamani Baro	Assistant Professor	Induction Training of Faculty	26th Nov-26th Dec, 2018
2018	Dr. Dipak Jyoti Mahanta	Assistant Professor	Refresher Course/ Winter Programme	11nd Feb-03 March, 2018
2018	Dr. Begum Farida Alam	Assistant Professor	Refresher Course on Environmental Studies-IDC	24th Sep, to 14th Oct 2018
	Runamani Baro	Assistant Professor	Use of ICT Tools for Classroom Teaching	01-07 Oct, 2018
2018	ote: Classify the data and provi			

Property

PRINCIPAL Goreswar College